Draft RFP Questions Received After
September 21, 2010 Industry Day

W52P1J-09-R-0156

The following two questions are associated with the M1 Projectile Metal Parts (PMPTS).

Question 1: Question #9 from the "Draft RFP Questions Received on Industry Day"
refers to a closure cap to be supplied by the contractor. Itis also referred to in MIL-
DTL-60547G, paragraph 4.3.2.5 as a Hex Plug. Will a drawing be issued for this
component?

Answer 1. No, a drawing will not be issued for the Hex Plug. Upon issuance of the
formal solicitation please see the Section C exceptions for the M1 PMPTS for further
information.

Question 2: MIL-DTL-60547G, paragraph 6.15 refers to a packaging drawing 8837835
(Pallet for Projectiles and Projectile Metal Parts). Will this drawing be made available?

Answer 2: Yes, the packaging drawing 8837835 will be made available. This drawing
has been added to the M1 PMPTS TDP. All sources interested in the M1 shall submit a
formal request to obtain a copy of the TDP. If a contractor has already received the M1
PMPTS TDP, it shall submit a formal request to obtain a copy of the updated TDP.



